 The objective is to create awareness among Physical Education teachers in each school about 

these essential skills, enabling them to incorporate and integrate them into the school 

curriculum for future practice. 

6. RFP PROCESSING FEE 

To submit the Request for Proposal (RFP) response, a non-refundable processing fee of Rs. 12,000/- 

(Twelve thousand rupees only) is required. This fee must be paid through online/ offline made 

payable to "State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Himachal Pradesh," in the following bank 

account: - 

BANK: HDFC Bank, The Mall,  Shimla 

A/C No.: 59175000000099

[...]

Title of Work  SELECTION OF AN AGENCY FOR PROVIDING TRAINING 

UNDER RANI LAXMIBAI ATMA RAKSHA PRASHIKSHAN 

PROGRAMME (SELF-DEFENCE TRAINING) UNDER 

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN FOR GIRL STUDENTS OF 

GOVT. SCHOOLS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH 

Tender Processing Fee INR 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve  Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

INR 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) 

Tender Publish date 27th July 2023 

Bid Validity Period  90 (Ninety days) from the date of opening of technical bid.  

Pre-Bid Meeting 3rd  August 2023 at 11:00 hrs.